ST1000 Series Air Starters
Ingersoll Rand Industrial Technologies provides products, services and solutions that enhance our customers’ energy
efficiency, productivity and operations. Our diverse and innovative products range from complete compressed air systems,
tools and pumps to material and fluid handling systems. We also enhance productivity through solutions created by
Club Car®, the global leader in golf and utility vehicles for businesses and individuals.
Ingersoll Rand Industrial Technologies
Alma Court Building

1-1/2” hose
Inlet flange
Pressure measuring port
Note: illustrations not to scale.
ST1000
ST1000
ST1000
ST1000
A model for virtually
any application
Typical installations
Single Unit Installation
Multiple Unit Installation
	 Base	 %	 Gear		  Mounting				    Inlet	 Exhaust	 Drive Housing
Model	 Model	 Arc	 Ratio	 Engagement	 Flange	 Rotation	 Pinion	 Exhaust	 Orientation	 Orientation	 Orientation
ST1060BI03L32-02G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Inertia	 03	 Left	 32	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1060BI03L32S-2G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Inertia	 03	 Left	 32	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1060BI03R31-02G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Inertia	 03	 Right	 31	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1060BI03R31S-2G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Inertia	 03	 Right	 31	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1060BP03L32-02G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 32	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1060BP03L32S-2G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 32	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1060BP03L92-02G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 92	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1060BP03R25-02G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1060BP03R25S-0G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  0 	  Straight 	  G
ST1060BP03R25S-20	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  0
ST1060BP03R31-02G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 31	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1060BP03R31-P0S	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 31	 Elbow	  	 specify orientation upon order
ST1060BP03R31S-2G	 ST1060	 60%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 31	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1060CP03L26-02G	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 26	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1060CP03L26S-2G	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 26	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1060CP03L26S-3A	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 26	 Straight	  3 	  Straight 	  A
ST1060CP03L52S-2G	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 52	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1060CP03R25-02G	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1060CP03R25-P0S	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Elbow	  	 specify orientation upon order
ST1060CP03R25S-1G	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  1 	  Straight 	  G
ST1060CP03R25S-2G	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1060CP03R25S-3A	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  3 	  Straight 	  A
ST1060CP03R25S-3K	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  3 	  Straight 	  K
ST1060CP03R25S-3M	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  3 	  Straight 	  M
ST1060CP03R25S-P0S	 ST1060	 60%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  	 specify orientation upon order
ST1060DP09L52-02G	 ST1060	 60%	 D	 Pre-Engaged	 09	 Left	 52	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1060DP09L52S-2A	 ST1060	 60%	 D	 Pre-Engaged	 09	 Left	 52	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  A
ST1060DP09L52S-2G	 ST1060	 60%	 D	 Pre-Engaged	 09	 Left	 52	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1060DP09R51-02G	 ST1060	 60%	 D	 Pre-Engaged	 09	 Right	 51	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1060DP09R51-P0S	 ST1060	 60%	 D	 Pre-Engaged	 09	 Right	 51	 Elbow	  	 specify orientation upon order
ST1060DP09R51S-2G	 ST1060	 60%	 D	 Pre-Engaged	 09	 Right	 51	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099BI03L32S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 B	 Inertia	 03	 Left	 32	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099BI03R31-02G	 ST1099	 99%	 B	 Inertia	 03	 Right	 31	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1099BI03R31S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 B	 Inertia	 03	 Right	 31	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099BP03L32-02G	 ST1099	 99%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 32	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1099BP03L32S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 32	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099BP03R31-02G	 ST1099	 99%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 31	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1099BP03R31S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 B	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 31	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099CP03L26-02F	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 26	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  F
ST1099CP03L26-02G	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 26	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1099CP03L26-02L	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 26	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  L
ST1099CP03L26S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 26	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099CP03L52-02G	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 52	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1099CP03L52S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Left	 52	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099CP03R25-02A	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  A
ST1099CP03R25-02G	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1099CP03R25-03A	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Elbow	  0 	  3 	  A
ST1099CP03R25-22A	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Elbow	  2 	  2 	  A
ST1099CP03R25S-0I	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  0 	  Straight 	  I
ST1099CP03R25S-2A	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  A
ST1099CP03R25S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099CP03R25S-3A	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 25	 Straight	  3 	  Straight 	  A
ST1099CP03R31-02G	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 31	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1099CP03R31S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 31	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099CP03R51-02D	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 51	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  D
ST1099CP03R51-02G	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 51	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1099CP03R51S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 C	 Pre-Engaged	 03	 Right	 51	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099DP09L52-02G	 ST1099	 99%	 D	 Pre-Engaged	 09	 Left	 52	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1099DP09L52S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 D	 Pre-Engaged	 09	 Left	 52	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
ST1099DP09R51-02G	 ST1099	 99%	 D	 Pre-Engaged	 09	 Right	 51	 Elbow	  0 	  2 	  G
ST1099DP09R51S-2G	 ST1099	 99%	 D	 Pre-Engaged	 09	 Right	 51	 Straight	  2 	  Straight 	  G
Note:  Additional configurations available upon request.
1110
 	 Part Number	 Kit